OFFICE OF A LIN RECORDS
JRDS ,

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
		EET Attorney Docket 860-020.7-1		
To the Director of the U.S. Paten 103448154		d documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		ddress of receiving party	(ies)	
ASI Advanced Semiconductor	Name: Plas	smetrex GmbH		
Instruments GmbH	Internal Addres	SS:	<del></del>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  EXPENSED Date(s) Sept. 28, 2006  X Assignment	Street Address  City: 12489 1 State: Country: Gern Additional name( document is bein B. Patent N	nany Zip:	7 25 25 10 No.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: James R. Frederick		7 OFD 4 04(1) 0 0 44)		
Internal Address: Ware, Fressola,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 755 Main Street-Bldg. #5	X Enclosed Check #36316			
Bradford Green	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Monroe	8. Payment in	formation	0 0	
State: Connecticut Zip: 06468	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 203-261-1234	h Denosit A	Account Number		
Fax Number: 203-261-5676	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: jrf@wfva.net	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature		Sept 21,	2007.	
James R. Frederick  Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages including s sheet, attachments, and documé	over 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0012

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is effective the 28 day of September 2006 -2007.

WHEREAS, ASI Advanced Semiconductor Instruments GmbH having its address at Rudower Chaussee 30, 12489 Berlin, Germany, hereinafter "Assignor," is the owner of U.S. Patent 5,861,752, granted January 19, 1999 for Method and Apparatus for Determining of Absolute Plasma Parameters, and

WHEREAS, PLASMETREX GmbH having an address at Schwarzschildstr. 3, 12489 Berlin, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent 5,861,752.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent 5,861,752; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16 day of August 2007, at Jehn (

ASI Advanced Semiconductor Instruments GmbH

By\_\_\_\_\_Ch. Köhler-Ma

Title: Attorney at law, Insolvency Administrator

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0013 36a IN 3616/06

In dem Insolvenzverfahren über das Vermögen

der ASI Advanced Semiconductor Instruments GmbH, Rudower Chaussee 30,12489 Berlin, gesetzlich vertreten durch Sonja Mendrina

ist

Rechtsanwalt Christian Köhler-Ma, Kurfürstendamm 212, 10719 Berlin

zum Verwalter ernannt.

Hierüber wird ihm diese Bescheinigung erteilt.

(Brautigain) Richterin am Amtsgericht



In dem vorstehenden Insolvenzverfahren wurde kein Gläubigerausschuss gewählt.

Die eingehenden Gelder sollen bei der

Berliner Bank

BLZ 100 200 00

Konto-Nr. 1722 280 00

zu den dort üblichen Konditionen hinterlegt werden.

Berlin, 13. September 2006

Amtsgericht Charlottenburg, Abt. 36a

(Schuster)

Rechtspflegerin

V28187

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 09/25/2007**